No. 134/1/ADM/DE/13(i)
Government of India
Ministry of Defence
Directorate General Defence Estates
Raksha Sampada Bhawan
Ulaanbaatar Marg
Delhi Cantt.-110010.
Dated 63 November, 2014.

To

The Principal Director,
Defence Estates,
Ministry of Defence
Central/Eastern/Northern/Southern/South Western/Western Command,
Lucknow / Kolkata / Jammu / Pune / Jaipur / Chandigarh.

Subject:- Promotion to the Higher Administrative Grade (Rs. 67,000-79,000) in Indian Defence Estates Service.

The Appointments Committee of the Cabinet (ACC), based on the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee, has approved the empanelment of Shri B.A. Dhayalan (now retired) in the panel for the year 2010-11 for promotion to the Higher Administrative Grade of Indian Defence Estates Service at Sl. No. 4A, below Shri C.K. More (S. No. 4) and above Shri R.P. Singh (S. No. 5) in the pay scale of Rs. 67000-79000/-.

2. Based on the above approval of the ACC, Shri B.A. Dhayalan, who retired as Joint Director, Defence Estates, Southern Command, Pune, on attaining the age of superannuation on 29.02.2012 and who was promoted to SAG w.e.f 11.05.2006 vide this Directorate General order no 134/1/ADM/DE/13, is promoted to the Higher Administrative Grade (Rs. 67,000 – 79,000) in the Indian Defence Estates Service for the vacancy year 2010-11. His seniority in the HAG is fixed below Shri C.K. More and above Shri R.P. Singh, reckoned with effect from 10.01.2011 i.e., the date on which his immediate junior, Shri R.P. Singh was promoted to the Higher Administrative Grade.

(P. Dańiel)

Addl. Director General (Adm) for Director General, Defence Estates

Copy to :-

PS to RM, PS to RRM, SO to Defence Secretary,

Addl. Secretary (R), Addl. Secretary (P),

Secretary, UPSC, Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi – With reference to UPSC F.1/33(33) /2014-AP-3

JS(C&W), MoD, JS(Estt.), MoD

D(Apptts.), MoD, D(Q&C), MoD

PCDA, Southern Command, Pune

Director, NIDEM

Shri B A Dhayalan

Personal file of the officer concerned

All officers in DGDE

All IDES Officers on deputation

PPS to DGDE

DGDE(Rajbhasha)

DMS/AUR&C)/ Website